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Aktive
Rang Name Jg. Klub HergiswiMontmagn Brig RougemonLauerzFarnern Gilly BellinzolZofingenBoveressHuttwil Sub Str1 Str2 Str3 Total
Vorname VS VD Total
1 Gaumann 2000 Bernerinnen 0.0 56.25 57.5 56.5 |57.0 56.25 55.75628.75 0.0 55.7556.25516.75
2 Egli Isabel 1997 Steinhuserberg | 56.25 56.5 56.75 0.0 55.75 57.25 627.5‘ 0.0 ‘55.7556.25 515.5
3 Linggi 2006 Urschweiz 56.0 56.0 | 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.5 56.0 55.751681.2555.75 56.0 56.0|513.5
4 Suchet 2004 Pays-d'Enhaut q 55.5 |56.75/56.25 56.5 | 55.5 56.25 - 56.75 56.75 55.75 57.0 679.0 ‘ 55.5 ‘ 55.555.75512.25
5 Klossner 1999 Bernerinnen 55.5 555 56.25 | 56.0 55.7554.75 56.75 55.5 | 57.25 |56.25674.7554.75 55.5 55.5 509.0
6  Brun Vroni ** 1988 Steinhuserberg 550 ~ 0.0 5575555 7.0 | 56.0 0.0 555 545 57.0 5575 6765595 0.0 0.0 54.5 505.0
7 Foulk 1999 Estavayer le 0.0 55,5 56.2556.75 56.0 0.0 55.7555.2555.75 56.0 56.0 | 56.5 559.75 0.0 | 0.0 55.25 504.5
8 Anthamatten 2000 SK Leukerbad | 55.75 | 55.75 | 55.5/55.0 55.25 | 0.0 56.25 55.0 56.25| 56.0 | 56.0 56.25 613.0‘ 0.0 ‘55.0 55.0| 503.0
9 Beer 2005 Bernerinnen 0.0 57.25 54.75 55.0 0.0 55.0 54.5 555 55.0 | 55.75  56.25 | 56.0 555.0 0.0 0.0 54.5 500.5
10 | Dreyer-Egli |1994 Steinhuserberg | 55.75 | 54.75 |56.25 55.5| 56.75 |55.25 54.75 54.5/54.25 5525 0.0 | 56.0 609.0‘ 0.0 ‘54.25 54.5/500.25
1 Zahner 1990 Linth 53.75 55.5 56.055.0 55.0 55.5 5575 54.0 545 550 555 54.25659.7553.75 54.0 54.25497.75
12 | Felber Nina *2008 Steinhuserberg 55.5 55.0 0.0 55.75 555 550 545 | 0.0 0.0 @ 56.5 | 55.0 54.75 497.5‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 497.5
13 | Schiipbach 2008 Bernerinnen 55.25 53.25 |54.25 53.5 54.75 |54.25 54.0 53.75 55.25| 55.5 | 55.25 | 54.0 |653.0 53.25 53.5 53.75 492.5
14 | Fankhauser 2006 Steinhuserberg 54.5 54.25 |55.25 555 545 |53.5 54.2552.25 54.0 55.0 54.0 54.25 651.25‘52.25‘ 53.5/54.0 491.5
15 | Laimbacher 2008 Urschweiz 53.0 55.5 545545 545 54.2553.75 53.5 54.5 | 5425 0.0 |55.25 597.5| 0.0 53.0 53.5 491.0
16 | Zahner Petra1998 Linth 53.75  54.75 |55.2553.75 54.75 |53.25 53.75 53.5/52.25 | 55.25 | 53.75 | 53.5 |647.5 ‘52.25‘53.25 53.5/488.5
17  Egger Clara 2008 Haute Sarine 57.0 55.5 55.0/55.0 555 54.75 0.0 4525 0.0 54.75 54.0 46.25 533.0 0.0 0.0 45.25487.75
18 | Widmer 2009 Linth 54.0 53.5 54.7553.25 53.75 |54.0 55.2534.7553.25 545 | 54.0 53.75 628.75‘34.75‘53.2553.25 487.5
19 | Emonet Léa 2009 Fribourg et 54.0 55.0 0.0 54.25 53.25 |53.25 53.25 55.0 53.0 54.25 53.5 | 54.5 593.25 0.0 53.053.25 487.0
20 | Locher 2008 Bernerinnen 53.0 | 52.75 |55.0/53.5 0.0 54.0 54.2552.75 53.5 54.0 | 54.75 52.75 590.25‘ 0.0 ‘52.7552.75484.75
21 | Niederberger2009 SS Hergiswil 53.0 53.5 0.0 55.0 53.75 525 53.7553.25 52.0 545 0.0 53.25/534.5/ 0.0 | 0.0 52.0 482.5
22 | Mader 1997 Bernerinnen 53.75 | 55.75 5525 0.0 5425 56.75 0.0 0.0 535 0.0 @ 54.25 56.0 439.5‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 439.5
23  Kinzi Katja 2005 Bernerinnen 54.5 54.0 0.0 54.75 0.0 0.0 54.75 53,5 545 0.0 53.75 | 55.5 435.25 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 435.25
24 | Ruch 1983 SS Frutigen 56.5 57.25 | 0.0 55.75-57.75 55.75 57.0 0.0 H 36.75 0.0 0.0 433.75‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 433.75
25 | Bader 2007 Mimliswil- 51.75 0.0 [55.2552.25 0.0 535 525 | 0.0 0.0 5425| 525 | 54.0 426.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 426.0
26 | Wicki Lena 2007 Steinhuserberg 52.75 53.5 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0  53.0 525/51.75 563.25 51.5 | 53.0 421.25‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 421.25
27  Riedweg 2002 Steinhuserberg | 28.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5525 547553255425 0.0 5425 | 53.0 54.5 407.25 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 407.25
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28 | Stalder 2009 Steinhuserberg | 53.25 54.0 0.0 | 0.0 54.75 |54.0 53.75 0.0 54.25 53.75 0.0 | 8.75 386.5‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 386.5
29 | Mdller 1997 Steinhuserberg 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.75 54.75 55.75 54.25 545 53.75 56.0 384.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 384.75
30 | Wafler Olivia 2009 Bernerinnen 0.0 53.75 0.0 52.5 0.0 0.0 5425 0.0 | 525 | 52.5 | 53.5 H 53.0 372.0‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 372.0
31 | Jenni 2000 Steinhuserberg | 55.75  28.25 0.0 | 0.0 5575 |555 55.25 555 54.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 360.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 |360.5
32 | Klauser 2007 SS Hergiswil 54.0 52.75 0.0 52.5 0.0 5275 0.0 0.0 0.0 |53.75 0.0 |53.0 318.75‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 318.75
33 | Locher Kyra 2008 Bernerinnen 52.0 53.75 |53.5 515 5375 | 0.0 270 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2915 0.0 0.0 0.0 |291.5
34 | Leuenberger 1997 Huttwil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.75 54.0 0.0 0.0 | 54.25 545 | 55.0 272.5‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 272.5
35 a | Zemp Jolina 2009 Steinhuserberg 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.5 0.0 54.5 5425/ 0.0 | 0.0 55.5 0.0 54.25/272.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 272.0
35 b | Perroud-Ludi1991 Pays-d'Enhaut 0.0 0.0 54.0 0.0 55.0 0.0 55.25/54.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.75 272.0‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 272.0
36 | Taramarcaz 2001 Haute-Broye 0.0 55.0 52.553.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.25 0.0 0.0 | 52.25 0.0 266.75 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 266.75
37 | Christ 2006 Dorneck- 56.0 54.75 |54.75 555 455 00 0.0 |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 266.5‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 266.5
38 | Tognella 2006 Schaffhausen | 53.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.75 5425 0.0 0.0| 0.0 54.5 0.0 0.0 217.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 217.25
39 | Roth Fiona 2009 Aargauer 52.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 52.75/ 0.0 | 0.0 | 52.75 0.0 52.75 211.0‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 211.0
40 | Dupertuis 2009 Aigle 0.0 51.0 |53.75/ 0.0 51.0 0.0 510 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 206.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 206.75
41 | Jung 1994 Bernerinnen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5525 0.0 0.0 54.5 0.0 | 55.0 164.75‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 164.75
42 | Schelbert 2008 Urschweiz 53.75 0.0 54.0 0.0 0.0 52.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 160.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 |160.5
43 | Felgenhauer 2009 Vignoble 0.0 51.0 54.0 0.0 51.0 00 0.0 |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 156.0‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 156.0
44 | Eicher 2000 Urschweiz 54.25 55.5 36.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 145.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 145.75
45 | Vogel Alina 2008 Steinhuserberg 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 535 0.0 0.0 | 83.25| 0.0 18.25 125.0‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 125.0
46 | Zurfluh 2004 SK Leukerbad 0.0 56.75 0.0 |55.0 0.0 00 00 |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111.75 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 111.75
47 | Fretz Adéle 2004 Carrouge GE 0.0 0.0 54.25 53.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 107.25‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 107.25
48 | Conus 2006 Veveyse 51.25 0.0 00 00 5125 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1025 0.0 0.0 0.0 |102.5
49 | Kunzi Laura 2008 Bernerinnen 55.25  18.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 0.0| 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 740 ‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 74.0
50 |Riesen 2003 Bernerinnen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 56.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 56.0 0.0 0.0 0.0]| 56.0
51 | Cosendey (1988 Mont-sur-Rolle = 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 515 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 515 ‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 51.5
52 a | Perrin 2006 Carrouge GE 0.0 0.0 51.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 510 0.0 0.0 0.0]| 51.0
52b Kurt Jana 2009 Huttwil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 51.0 | 51.0 ‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0  51.0
53 | Gisler 2008 Urschweiz 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 425 0.0 | 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 425 0.0 0.0 0.0 425
54 | Traskovska (1986 Club de 0.0 0.0 34.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  34.0 ‘ 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0  34.0
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Meitli 1
Rang Name Klub HergiswiMontmagnco“ex_ Brig RougemonLauerzFarnern Gilly BellinzoZofingen Boveress Huttwil Str1 Str2 | Str3 Total
Vorname S Total
1 Ayer Audrey 2010 Veveyse 57.0 | 56.25 698.5 56.25 57.0 57.5 527.75
2 Schltichter ‘2012 Bernerinnen 55.25 58.25 57.75 | 56.5 689.0 55.25‘ 56.5 56.75 520.5
3 Morier 2011 Pays-d'Enhaut 56.75 58.0 |57.5  56.5 57.75 57.25 685.5 55.555.75 56.0 518.25
4 Marty Sara ‘2010 Urschweiz 57.0 57.5 55.75/56.5 56.75 | 56.0 56.75 57.0|56.75 57.0 | 56.25 | 56.5 679.7555.75‘ 56.0 56.25511.75
5 Alves Vickie 2011| Val de Travers 55.5 56.75 56.7556.75 57.0 56.75 0.0 55.25 0.0 0.0 | 55.75 |56.25506.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 506.75
6 Meer Luzia ‘2010 Huttwil 55.75 55.5 56.25/ 0.0 55.75 |57.25 56.75 55.25 55.5 | 56.0 | 54.75 55.25 614.0 0.0 ‘54.7555.25 504.0
7 Riegg 2010 Steinhuserberg 54.75 5475 555 55.0 55.0 56.0 57.25 57.0 56.75 555 | 55.5 55.25668.2554.7554.75 55.0 503.75
8 Enz Nahla * 2011 SS Hergiswil 56.75 57.0 0.0 56.25 54.75 56.0 55.0 0.0 0.0 56.25 55.0 56.25503.25 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 503.25
9 Dirren Luana 2010 SK Leukerbad | 55.75 | 55.25 | 56.0 |54.75 54.5 0.0 55.75 55.0 56.0 | 56.75 | 56.5 55.75 612.0| 0.0 |54.5 54.75502.75
10 | Schlichter ‘2010 Bernerinnen 54.75 545 | 35.0 54.75 56.0 |56.0 55.7554.25 56.5 | 55.25 | 56.5 | 57.0 646.25 35.0 ‘54.25 54.5|502.5
11 Philipona 2012 Val de Travers  55.25 | 55.25 | 56.5|55.5 55.0 54.75 53.75 55.5/55.75 55.75 | 54.25 55.5 662.7553.7554.2554.75 500.0
12 | Erni Celine * 2012 Urschweiz 54.75 | 53.75 |54.2554.25 56.0 55.25 54.7556.75 56.0 55.25 | 54.25 57.0 662.2553.75‘54.2554.25 500.0
13 BartLea* 2010 Bernerinnen 55.0 56.0 ' 555/54.25 54.75 57.0 570 0.0 0.0 | 55.0 | 54.75  54.0 553.25 0.0 | 0.0 54.0 499.25
14 | Zurcher ‘2010 Huttwil 55.5 556.5 |55.75 555 56.75 55.2553.75 0.0 54.25 55.0 | 54.25 54.75606.25 0.0 ‘53.7554.25498.25
15 | Keller 2010 SK Zofingen 5475 | 54.75 55.25 555 54.5 0.0 55.75 0.0 0.0 | 54.5 | 54.75 55.75 4955/ 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 495.5
16 | Zahner ‘2011 Linth 55.75 | 35.75 |53.25/55.0 55.0 55.75 54.7553.75 54.75 55.25 | 53.75 55.25 638.0 35.75‘53.2553.75495.25
17  Portmann 2010 Steinhuserberg 54.0 555 545|565 1725 | 0.0 0.0 54.25 55.5  55.0 55.0 |54.25/511.75 0.0 0.0 17.25 494.5
18 | Banz Leonie ‘2011 Steinhuserberg 54.0 55.0 |55.25 54.5 0.0 |54.25 53.5 54.75 55.0 | 55.25 54.25  55.5 601.25 0.0 ‘53.5 54.0 493.75
19 | Ammann 2011| Linth 55.0 54.5 0.0 [54.0 5425 54.0 55.0 0.0 54.25 55.25 | 55.25 54.25545.75 0.0 0.0 54.0 491.75
20 | Loperetti ‘2011 Estavayer le 54.25 54.0 55.25/ 0.0 54.25 54.25 54.5 54.0/55.25| 0.0 | 54.25 55.25545.25 0.0 ‘ 0.0 1 54.0 491.25
21 Locher 2011 Bernerinnen 55.25 53,5 | 53.0 53.5 54.75 54.75 54.0 53.5 52.75 54.25 | 53.75 54.75647.7552.75 53.0 53.5 488.5
22 | Bader ‘2011 Mumliswil- 54.0 53.75 54.2553.0 53.75 53.0 54.0 0.0 0.0 5525 54.25 55.25 540.5 0.0 ‘ 0.0 53.0 487.5
23 | Berset 2012 Estavayer le 53.75 54.0 53.7553.25 545 545 0.0 54.25 540 515 | 53.25 54.0 590.75 0.0 |51.553.25 486.0
24 | Zircher ‘2011 Bernerinnen 54.0 545 |53.2551.75 53.75 54.2554.25 0.0 0.0 | 53.25  53.75 54.75 537.5 0.0 ‘ 0.0 51.75485.75
25 | Locher Julia 2012 Bernerinnen 55.0 53,5 | 5155325 5275 54.0/53.75 525 540 54.0 54.0 53.75 642.0 51.5|/52.552.75485.25
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26 | Heutschi ‘2012 Huttwil 5425 | 53.75 515 0.0 5275 0.0 5525 /53.0 525 5325 54.0  54.0 534.25 0.0 ‘ 0.0 51.5482.75
27 | Lissner Lisa 2010 Linth 54.25 52.0 53.0 52.75 53.25 |53.0 54.0 52.5| 0.0 0.0 | 53.75 53.0 531.5 0.0 0.0 52.0 479.5
28 Niederberger‘2012 SS Hergiswil | 52.75 52.5 0.0 51.75 53.25 53.5| 53.5 55.25 525 51.75 0.0 @ 54.0 530.75 0.0 ‘ 0.0 51.75 479.0
29 | Ziegler 2010 SS Hergiswil | 56.25 0.0 0.0 54.25 535 56.5/55.75 0.0 55.0 535 0.0 555 440.25 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 440.25
30 | Oppliger ‘2010 Linth 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 525 51.0 51.0 51.0 510 515 | 51.0 51.0 410.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 410.0
31 | Fontaine 2010 Charrat-Fully 0.0 55.75 55.25/55.0 56.25 0.0 0.0 56.5/ 0.0 0.0 56.0 | 56.0 390.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 390.75
32 | Jolliet ‘2010 Pays-d'Enhaut | 54.0 565 56.5 555 545 |55.0 555 0.0| 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 [386.5 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 386.5
33 | Boss Saskia 2010 Solothurn 55.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.0 |54.5 55.2553.75 0.0 0.0 | 55.75 |56.75386.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 386.25
34 | Grandgirard ‘2011 Estavayer le 0.0 54.75 54.75 0.0 55.0 0.0 54.25/535 0.0 0.0 | 52.75 53.5 378.5 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 378.5
35 | Oswald 2012 SS Hergiswil 52.5 5225 0.0 525 51.0 00 00 00 00 525 525 | 535 366.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 366.75
36 | Wampfler ‘2012 Steinhuserberg 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.25 53.75 53.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 535 53.25 52.75321.25 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 321.25
37 | Wyss 2011 Steinhuserberg 53.0 0.0 53.0 0.0 52,5 |53.75 56275 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 525 3175 0.0 0.0 0.0 317.5
38 | Bieneck ‘2012 Solothurn 56.0 56.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 555 5575 56.5279.75 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 279.75
39 | Keller Fiona 2010 SS Hergiswil | 52.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5425 540 0.0 540 | 0.0 0.0 54.25269.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 269.25
40 | Inderbitzin ‘2010 Urschweiz 54.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 |54.75 26.0 | 0.0 54.25 55.0 0.0  17.0 261.75 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 261.75
41 | Laimbacher 2011 Urschweiz 51.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 52,56 5225 0.0 525 0.0 0.0 525 260.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 260.75
42 | Berdoz ‘2010 Pays-d'Enhaut | 0.0 55.5 0.0 0.0 56.0 0.0  55.0 55.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 222.25 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 222.25
43 | Schelbert 2010 Urschweiz 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 56.75 0.0 0.0 55.75| 0.0 0.0 56.0 168.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 168.5
44 | Iten Laraina ‘2012 SC Agerital 56.5 56.25 55.5 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 168.25 0.0 ‘ 0.0 | 0.0 168.25
45 | Keller Elena 2012 Linth 53.5 5125 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 00| 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 [104.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 104.75
46 | Miller Carla ‘2010 SS Hergiswil 53.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 535 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 53.5
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Meitli 2
Rang Name
Vorname

1 KinziNina 2013
2 Amstutz 2013
3 Schliichter 2014
4 Buri Nicole 2014
5 Hodel 2013
6 Narantulga ‘2013
7 Mettler 2014
8 Steinauer ‘2013
9 Iten 2015
10 wahry 2013
11 Fritschi 2013
12 Berset 2014
13 Michellod 2014
14 Fischer 2014
15  Weber 2013
16 | Loperetti ‘2014
17 Hodel 2014
18 Felber Pia 2013
19 BartMia 2014
20 | Emilaura 2015
21 | Schaad 2015
22 Wahry Mira 2013
23 Knutt 2014
24 Steiner 2015
25 | Schweizer 2014

Klub

Bernerinnen
SS Hergiswil
Bernerinnen
Urschweiz
Bernerinnen
Lausanne
Linth
Urschweiz
SC Agerital
Oberwil
Linth
Estavayer le
Charrat-Fully
Freiamt
Urschweiz
Estavayer le

Bernerinnen

| 57.5
55.0
00
56.75
56.75
56.5
| 55.25
55.25
54.25
54.5
| 55.0
54.5
54.25
54.25

Steinhuserberg ‘ 55.25

Bernerinnen
Urschweiz
Solothurn
Oberwil
AJLS/Jura

52.75
00
53.75
53.25
53.0

Steinhuserberg ‘ 52.25

Basel

56.5

HergiswiMontmagn

56.75
56.0
56.0

56.75
56.0

0.0

55.75

55.25
54.0

53.75

55.25
55.5
55.0
55.0
54.0
53.0
53.5
52.5

54.75
54.0
53.0
57.0

Collex-

56.75
55.25
0.0
0.0
55.75
55.25
55.75
0.0
55.25
55.25
54.5
54.0
0.0
53.5
53.25
54.0
54.0
52.5
45.25
0.0
52.75
56.0

Rougemon

56.75
57.0
55.25
54.75
54.5
55.5
54.5
55.0
54.5
54.25
54.0
0.0
55.0
54.5
0.0
53.5
52.5
54.0
0.0
53.5
51.5
0.0

Farnern

y Bellinzo

57.25 58.25 57.0
556.5 56.75 57.0
56.5 56.5 55.75
56.5 55.5|56.75
56.5 555 56.0
55.75 55.5| 56.0
0.0 54.25 53.25
54.25 0.0 | 0.0
56.5 55.0 555
0.0 55.5|55.25
0.0 0.0 54.5
55.0 55.0 54.0
55.25 0.0 55.25
55.25 53.75 55.0
54.25 54.25 53.75
55.0 53.75 54.0
535 0.0 0.0
53.5 55.0152.75
53.75 525 0.0
540 0.0 0.0
53.5 53.0 525
52.7552.5 52.5
55.75| 0.0 55.5

Zofingen

57.0
56.75
55.25

55.5

55.5

55.5
55.25

55.5

54.0
55.25

55.5

54.0
54.75
55.25
54.25
54.25

53.5

53.0

54.0
54.75
53.75

53.5
55.75

57.75
58.0
55.5
55.5

55.75
56.5
55.5

56.75
55.0

0.0
55.25
56.25

0.0
54.25

0.0

54.0
54.0
54.0

53.75

53.75
54.0

52.75
52.5
56.5

Boveress Huttwil

Total

57.25 638.75
58.25 693.0
56.75 681.5
56.75 672.0
54.5 559.25
55.25 613.5
55.5 667.25
556.5 553.0
55.5 553.0
55.25 496.0
55.0 603.5
54.25 548.0
54.5 601.25
54.25 545.75
54.5 492.25
53.0 650.0
53.75 541.5
52.75 535.5
53.25 586.25
53.5 534.25
55.0 479.75
51.25 529.5
0.0 577.25
57.0 450.0

Str1 Str2 Str3 Total

57.25 57.5 57.5 533.5
0.0 56.7557.25524.75
57.0 57.0 57.25521.75
55.5 55.5 56.75513.75
55.0 55.2555.25 506.5
0.0 0.0 54.5504.75
0.0 54.7555.25 503.5
54.5 54.75 55.5 502.5
0.0 0.0 53.25499.75
0.0 0.0 54.25498.75
00 00 00 496.0
0.0 54.0 54.25495.25
0.0 0.0 53.75494.25
0.0 54.0 54.0 493.25
0.0 0.0 52.75 493.0
0.0 00 0.0 49225
53.0 53.5 53.75489.75
0.0 0.0 5325488.25
00 0.0 52.75482.75
0.0 5125525 482.5
00 0.0 52.5481.75
0.0 00 0.0 479.75
0.0 0.0 51.25478.25
0.0 5125515 474.5
00 00 00 450.0

IMS Informatik und Management Service AG, Worblentalstrasse 30, CH-3063 lttigen BE

www.ims.ch



Jahreswertung 2025

Stand 24. August 2025

EJF|s|V

Eidgenossischer
Frauenschwingverband

26 Charbonnet‘2013
27 | Engels 2014
28  Vetter 2015
29 | Oppliger 2015
30 | Wanner ‘2013
31 Hubli 2014
32 Bucher 2015
33 | Haldemann 2014
34 Marty 2015
35 | Bieneck 2015
36 | Achermann ‘2013
37 | Roth Stina *2014
38 Ambihl 2013
39 | Miller 2014
40 Seydoux 2014
41 | Amgarten 2013
42 Dubuis 2014
43 Anliker 2014
44 Diacon Emy2015
45 | Luyet 2014
46 Schmid Z062014
47 | Kaser Lea 2015
48 Berdoz 2013
49 | Keller Sofie 2015
50  Abécherli 2014
51 Morard 2015
52 Monnet 2013
53 | Chassot 2015

Bramois ‘ 0.0
SK Biel 54.75
Bernerinnen ‘ 53.0
Linth 0.0
Schaffhausen ‘ 55.5
Urschweiz 55.75
Steinhuserberg ‘ 54.75
Bernerinnen 0.0
Urschweiz ‘ 52.5
Solothurn 54.25
SS Hergiswil ‘ 52.75
Aargauer 56.75
SK Wiggertal  55.0
SK Wiggertal 53.75
Veveyse ‘ 0.0
SK Lungern/Ob- 55.25
Saviese 00
SK Biel 0.0
Saviese ‘ 0.0
Saviése 0.0
SKMuttenz ~ 51.25
Bernerinnen 0.0

Pays-d'Enhaut ‘ 0.0

Linth 52.75
SS Hergiswil  52.75
Veveyse 0.0
Bramois ‘ 0.0
Estavayer le 0.0

55.75
56.5
53.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.25
55.25
55.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
53.75
54.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
51.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
53.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
51.0

57.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

53.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

55.0
0.0

52.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

55.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

55.5
0.0
56.0
0.0
0.0
53.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.5
0.0

52.25

51.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

56.0 0.0 | 0.0 56.25 0.0
54.25 0.0 | 54.0 53.75 53.25
54.0 |54.25 53.0 53.75 0.0
51.25 51.5/51.25 51.5 51.0
55.75 56.5 57.75 0.0 | 55.5
0.0 |55.25 55.75 0.0 55.75
55.25 55.5|56.75 0.0 0.0
56.0 0.0 555 545 0.0
0.0 54.0/55.25 0.0 0.0
5425 0.0 | 55.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 |54.2553.75 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 55.75 0.0 0.0
0.0 5425 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 53.0/ 0.0 0.0 0.0
52.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 565/ 0.0 0.0 0.0
55625 00| 00 0.0 0.0
0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 00| 00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 5225 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 |51.25 0.0 0.0
56.75 | 0.0 | 0.0 57.0 0.0
0.0 00| 00 0.0 0.0
0.0 [52.75 0.0 0.0 0.0
54.0 00| 00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 00| 00 0.0 0.0

55.75
0.0
54.25
51.25
57.0
56.75
55.75
55.75
54.0
54.5
34.0
54.0
54.0
0.0
0.0
56.5
0.0
55.5
0.0
0.0
51.25
51.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

56.5
54.5
0.0
53.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
54.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.25
53.75
0.0
0.0
51.75
52.75
52.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

55.25 448.25
54.25 435.25
53.25 428.75
52.75 414.25
56.5 394.5
55.75 390.5
56.75 390.0
56.5 389.5
53.75 377.75
54.5 327.25
54.25 302.5
56.5 222.0
54.25 217.5
0.0 215.75
52.25 213.25
0.0 167.25
0.0 165.75
54.25 161.5
0.0 157.5
0.0 155.0
0.0 154.75
51.25 154.0
0.0 113.75
0.0 106.5
0.0 105.5
0.0 54.0
53.75 53.75
0.0 51.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 44825
00 00 0.0 43525
0.0 0.0 0.0 428.75
00 00 00 414.25
0.0 00 00 3945
00 00 00 390.5
0.0 00 0.0 390.0
00 00 00 389.5
0.0 00 00 377.75
00 00 0.0 327.25
0.0 00 00 3025
00 00 00 222.0
0.0 00 00 217.5
00 00 0.0 215.75
0.0 00 00 21325
00 00 0.0 167.25
0.0 0.0 00 16575
00 00 00 161.5
0.0 00 00 157.5
00 00 00 155.0
0.0 00 0.0 154.75
00 00 00 154.0
0.0 00 00 113.75
00 00 00 106.5
0.0 00 00 1055
00 00 00 54.0
0.0 00 00 53.75
00 00 00 51.0
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Eidgenossischer
Frauenschwingverband

Zwergli

Rang Name
Vorname

1 Graf Svenja

2 ‘ Ayer Anna **

3 Loperetti

4 Philipona

5 Knutti Tabea

6  FritschiLina *

7 Stocker

8 ‘ Loperetti

9 Stocker Gian

10 ‘ Basset Clara

11 Muller Lena *

12 Krienbihl

13 | Rodeschini

14 Kurth Eloyse

15  Gambetta

16 ‘ Hartmann

17  Michel Tim *

18 Schafer Elina

19 | Hartmann

20  Burla Anja **

21 Jakober

22 ‘ Hammerle

23  Kotsidis

24 ‘ Durrer Lars

25 | Wiuist Robin

Jg. Klub

2016 Bernerinnen
201 6‘ Veveyse
2017 Estavayer le
2017‘ Val de Travers
2017 AJLS/Jura
2016 Linth

2018 SK Wiggertal
2019‘ Estavayer le
2019 SK Wiggertal
2016‘ Lausanne
2016 SK Wiggertal
2016‘ Urschweiz
2018 Val de Travers
2018‘ Montagnes
2019 SS Hergiswil
2017 Solothurn
2019 SS Kerns
2017 SK Thun
2018 Solothurn
2016‘ Bernerinnen
2018 SK

2016 SK Lyss
2018 SC Agerital
2018 SS Kerns
2018 Baden-Brugg

58.0
57.0
57.0
55.5
53.75
0.0
52.5
51.0
54.0
0.0
54.25
55.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
56.5
0.0
0.0
57.0
0.0
0.0
55.25
0.0

HergiswiMontmagn

57.25

56.5
53.75
0.0
51.25
52.25
55.25
54.0
56.5
0.0
53.75
54.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Collex- Brig
B

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

51.0 54.25

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

57.0 0.0
55.2555.25

VS

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Lauerz
Rougemon

57.5
55.5

56.75 | 55.5
53.75 535
56.5 566.75
0.0 0.0
51.25 0.0
0.0 0.0
53.75 | 0.0
0.0 56.25
0.0 54.25
55.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 52.25
0.0 0.0
0.0 55.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 57.25
0.0 0.0
0.0 56.75
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Farnern

56.25
57.0
55.2555.0 55.5
52.25 /525 53.5
57.0 55.25 55.25
52.75 0.0 54.0
52.25| 0.0 53.75
55.25 0.0 55.75

0.0 53.75 0.0
00 00 0.0
55.0 0.0 55.25
0.0 53.75 0.0
53.75 0.0 | 0.0
0.0 | 0.0 5225
555 0.0 0.0
55.0 0.0 0.0
5425 0.0 0.0
53.75 0.0 0.0
00 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
57.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
55.25 0.0 | 0.0
0.0 00 0.0

54.5
52.25
55.5
52.5
0.0
18.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
53.75
55.75
0.0
55.5
54.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
54.0

57.25
56.5
53.75
0.0
53.75
52.5
55.25
53.75
55.5
0.0
53.5
54.75
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Y BellinzoZofingen Boveress Huttwil

58.25
57.75
58.0
56.75
52.25
55.25
52.5
52.5
55.0
0.0
53.75
55.5
55.75
52.5
54.0
55.75
0.0
56.5
54.25

Sub
Strl
Total

692.0 56.0
682.75\55.5
626.25 0.0
668.25\54.5
531.25 0.0
390.5 \ 0.0
369.25 0.0
365.5 0.0
348.75 0.0
320.5 \ 0.0
276.25 0.0
275.25\ 0.0
271.75 0.0
215.0 \ 0.0
212.25 0.0
167.0 \ 0.0
166.5 0.0
166.25\ 0.0
162.75 0.0

88.75| 118.0 0.0

0.0
56.75
56.25

0.0

55.5

114.25 0.0
113.75 0.0
113.0 0.0
110.5 0.0
109.5 0.0

Str2| Str3 Total

56.5 57.0 522.5
56.056.25 515.0
55.556.25 514.5
55.055.25 503.5
0.0 52.25 479.0
0.0 0.0 390.5
0.0 0.0 369.25
0.0 0.0 3655
00 0.0 348.75
0.0 0.0 320.5
00 0.0 276.25
0.0 0.0 275.25
00 0.0 271.75
0.0 0.0 215.0
00 0.0 212.25
0.0 0.0 167.0
00 0.0 166.5
0.0 0.0 166.25
00 0.0 162.75
0.0 0.0 118.0
00 0.0 114.25
0.0 0.0 113.75
00 0.0 113.0
0.0 0.0 1105
00 0.0 109.5
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26 ‘Emmett Julie
27  Abéacherli

28 ‘ Zimmermann
29  Forestier

30  Wolf Adrien
31 | Staub Andre
32a Ming Nando
32 b Hauser

32¢  Frohlich Ron
32d Boss Nik

33 Stohler Marc
34 | Nafzger

35a ‘ Spichtig

35 b | Sottas Mirko
35¢c ‘ Roth Damian
35d  Bezzola Gino
36 a ‘ Uhlmann

36 b Krieger

37 Kréhenbihl
38 | Hauser Leo

2016‘ Nord Vaudois
2019 SS Hergiswil
2018 SK

2016 Estavayer le
2018‘ Haute-Broye
2018 Huttwil

2018 SS Sachseln
2018 SK Zaziwil
2019 Cham-

2018 Huttwil

2018 Cham-

2018 Pays-d'Enhaut
2018 SS Sachseln
2018 Veveyse
2018 Cham-

2016 Val de Travers
2018 Huttwil

2018 Huttwil

2018 SC Agerital
2019 SK Zaziwil

0.0
53.75
56.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
54.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
56.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
51.25

5475 | 0.0
0.0 51.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
56.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 55.25
0.0 0.0
0.0 55.0

5425 0.0
0.0 0.0
54.0 0.0
0.0 54.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 53.5
0.0 0.0

0.0 54.25 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0
0.0 00 0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
54.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
55.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
53.75
53.75
0.0
0.0

109.0 0.0
104.75 0.0
56.5 0.0
56.25 0.0
56.0 0.0
555 0.0
55.25 0.0
55.25 0.0
55.25 0.0
55.25 0.0
55.0 0.0
54.25 0.0
54.0 0.0
54.0 0.0
54.0 0.0
54.0 0.0
53.75 0.0
53.75 0.0
535 0.0
51.25 0.0

0.0 0.0 109.0
0.0 0.0 104.75
0.0 0.0 565
00 0.0 56.25
0.0 0.0 56.0
00 00 555
0.0 0.0 5525
00 0.0 5525
0.0 0.0 55.25
00 0.0 5525
0.0 0.0 550
00 0.0 5425
0.0 0.0 54.0
00 0.0 54.0
0.0 0.0 54.0
00 0.0 54.0
0.0 0.0 53.75
00 0.0 53.75
0.0 0.0 535
00 00 51.25
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